Sponsors: Student Body Vice President Fettner, Secretary of Diversity Hall Bill for the creation of the SGA External Diversity Committee, Student Diversity Committee WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, diversity is one of the 2009-2010 Student Government Association goals; WHEREAS, increasing diversity awareness and participation will follow Diversity Advocacy goals; WHEREAS, the creation of an SGA External Diversity Committee would support the university commitments; WHEREAS, the purpose, membership and procedures are outlined in the attachment provided; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes the creation of SGA's External Diversity Committee, the committee will be known as the Student Diversity Committee (SDC). Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the _31___ day of _March_____, 2010. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: _20_Y ___ A ___ N